
Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department 
Himachal Pradesh, Apurti Bhawan, Block No: 42,

SDA Complex, Kasumpti, Shimla-171009.
Tel. No.: 0177- 2623749

 Email: dfs-hp@nic.in, Website: https://food.hp.nic.in

File No. FCSCA/70/2023-ePDS – FCS&CA- Dated:

         
ORDER

Subject: Order with reference to tender ID 2023_FCSCA_83221_1 dated 
27-12-2023 [Tender reference No. eGS-FCSCA-RFP-11/12-2023].

 The  e-tender  invited  for  Request  for  proposal  for  Procurement, 

installation and maintenance of ePoS/ Tablet devices and integration with electronic 

weighing  scales  for  AePDS  vide  e-tender  ID  2023_FCSCA_83221_1  [Tender 

reference  No.  eGS-FCSCA-RFP-11/12-2023]  dated  27-12-2023,  followed  by 

Amendment Order/  Corrigendum No. FCSCA/70/2023-ePDS - F and CS-FOOD 

CIVIL SUPPLIES CONS. AFF. dated 18-01-2024, was opened today i.e. 31-01-

2024  at  11:00  AM by  the  tender  opening  committee  and  finds  that  no  bidder 

participated in the bid.

   Hence,  keeping  in  view  the  above  circumstances,  the  process  for 

completion of bid is now over and no further action is required to be taken in the 

present bid. In continuation to above tender, retender will be invited shortly.

(Ram Kumar Gautam), IAS
Director, Food, Civil Supplies &
Consumer Affairs, HP Shimla-9

Phone No. 0177-2623749

Page 1 of 1

FCSCA/70/2023-ePDS - F and CS-FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES CONS. AFF.

I/333651/2024

mailto:dfs-hp@nic.in

		Sample Info
	2024-01-31T18:19:18+0530
	RAM KUMAR GAUTAM




